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2022-2023 Participant Roster 
 
Atlantic Union Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Mary Finn 
SVP/Commercial Credit Exec 
mary.finn@atlanticunionbank.com  

Autumn Hayes 
Business Banking RM 
autumn.hayes@atlanticunionbank.com  

Steve Yeager  
SVP, Director of Loan Review 
steven.yaeger@atlanticunionbank.com 

Jessica Sanford 
Assistant Branch Manager 
Jessica.Sanford@atlanticunionbank.com  

Lisa Morgan 
Wealth Relationship Director 
lisa.morgan@aubwm.com  

Dakota Drake  
Branch Manager  
dakota.drrake@atlanticunionbank.com  

 

Bank of Botetourt 
Mentor Mentee 
Nikki Griffin 
 
ngriffin@vamtnmortgage.com  

Shannon McClure 
Compliance & Risk Admin Officer, Training Officer 
smcclure@bankofbotetourt.com   

 

Benchmark Community Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Nicole Young 
VP, Branch Manager 
(434) 676-2666 
nicole.young@bcbonline.com  

Eboni Lee 
AVP, Digital Marketing Manager 
(434) 676-2666 
eboni.lee@bcbonline.com  

 

Capital Performance Group 
Mentor Mentee 
Mary Beth Sullivan 
Managing Partner 
(202) 337-7872 
msullivan@capitalperform.com  

Emma Metzler 
(443) 966-1889 
emetzler@capitalperform.com  
 

 

  

mailto:mary.finn@atlanticunionbank.com
mailto:autumn.hayes@atlanticunionbank.com
mailto:steven.yaeger@atlanticunionbank.com
mailto:Jessica.Sanford@atlanticunionbank.com
mailto:lisa.morgan@aubwm.com
mailto:dakota.drrake@atlanticunionbank.com
mailto:ngriffin@vamtnmortgage.com
mailto:smcclure@bankofbotetourt.com
mailto:nicole.young@bcbonline.com
mailto:eboni.lee@bcbonline.com
mailto:msullivan@capitalperform.com
mailto:emetzler@capitalperform.com


 
 

2 
 

Chesapeake Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Becky Foster 
SVP, CFO & Corp Secretary  
bfoster@chesbank.com 

Erin Johnston 
Direct Program Manager 
ejohnston@chespay.com  

Amanda Sumiel 
VP, Assistant Director HR 
asumiel@chesbank.com  

Claire Smith 
Business Process Analyst 
csmith@chesbank.com  

Diana Rock 
AVP – Controller 
drock@chesbank.com  

Emma Barker 
CRM Administrator & Executive Assistant 
ebarker@chesbank.com  

 

Forbright Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Seth Rensberger 
srensberger@forbrightbank.com  

Laken Upshaw 
lupshaw@forbrightbank.com  

Randi Killen 
rkillen@forbrightbank.com 

Olessya Faizurakhmanova 
ofaizurakhmanova@forbrightbank.com  

Nicole Barr 
nbarr@forbrightbank.com  

Carissa Keely 
ckeely@forbrightbank.com  

Sonia Khanna 
skhanna@forbrightbank.com  

Ingris Soriano 
isoriano@forbrightbank.com  

Adam Hoehn 
ahoehn@forbrightbank.com   

Anjali Kelkar 
akelkar@forbrightbank.com  

Samantha Norquist 
snorquist@forbrightbank.com 

Chelsey Fisher 
cfisher@forbrightbank.com 

Craig Underhill 
cunderhill@forbrightbank.com  

Jacqui Kennedy 
jkennedy@forbrightbank.com  

Paige Ela 
pela@forbrightbank.com  Marie Dahl 

mdahl@forbrightbank.com Amy Heller 
aheller@forbrightbank.com  
Michael Matthews  
mmatthews@forbrightbank.com  

Jenna Sweeney 
jsweeney@forbrightbank.com  
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MainStreet Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Trish Smith 
EVP, Director of Human Resources 
tsmith@mstreetbank.com  

Lily Grizzle 
Consumer Compliance Specialist  
lgrizzle@mstreetbank.com  

Lisa Kilgour 
EVP & COO 
lkilgour@mstreetbank.com  

Jackie Vivas 
User Experience Designer/Process Developer 
jvivas@mstreetbank.com  

Oak View National Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Jennifer Knighting 
SVP/Director of Sales & Marketing  
jknighting@oakviewbank.com  

Christy Minor 
Branch Manager, Vice President 
cminor@oakviewbank.com 

Christine Corbett 
SVP/Director of Sales & Marketing  
jknighting@oakviewbank.com  

Amanda Lane 
Branch Manager 
alane@oakviewbank.com 

 

Old Point National Bank 
Mentor Mentee 
Sharon Martin  
SVP Private Banker  
smartin@oldpoint.com  

Dawn Locke  
AVP, Digital Officer  
dlocke@oldpoint.com  

Laura Calvert 
EVP, Chief Retail Banking Officer 
lcalvert@oldpoint.com  

Shari Popp 
VP, Branch Manager 
spopp@oldpoint.com   

Susan Harman 
SVP, Regional Manager 
Sharman@oldpoint.com  

Shanna Pridgen 
Loan Document Quality Control Manager 
spridgen@oldpoint.com  

Amber Rice  
VP, Relationship Manager 
arice@oldpoint.com 

Aimee Gooch 
VP Relationships Manager 
agooch@oldpoint.com 

 

VBA Benefits Corporation | Virginia Bankers Association 
Mentor Mentee 
 Bobbi Weimer 
Director, Benefit Plan Compliance 
bweimer@vabankers.org 

Megan Darmanin 
Strategic Support Manager 
mdarmanin@vabankers.org  
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